
  
 

STANDING POLICY COMMITTEE ON ENVIRONMENT, 
UTILITIES & CORPORATE SERVICES 

Dealt with on June 11, 2018 – SPC on Environment, Utilities & Corporate Services 
City Council – June 25, 2018 
Files. CK. 7820-1 
Page 1 of 1  
 

 

Request to Exceed in Excess of 25% of PO 370996, Sewer 
Connection Cleaning 
 

Recommendation of the Committee 
1. That the Administration be given approval for PO 370996 with Culebra Sewer & 

Water Works Corporation for the supply of sewer connection cleaning services to 
exceed 25% of the purchase order value and be extended by $57,880.80, 
including taxes; and 

2. That Purchasing Services issue the appropriate change order. 

 
History 
At the June 11, 2018 Standing Policy Committee on Environment, Utilities & Corporate 
Services meeting, a report from the A/General Manager, Transportation and Utilities 
Department, dated June 11, 2018 was considered regarding the above matter. 
 
Attachment 
June 11, 2018 report of the A/General Manager, Transportation and Utilities. 


